
 

Oak Glen Championship Course 
Monday Morning Senior 9 Hole League 

Always Welcoming New Players! 

The Men’s Nine Hole Golf League is interested in new members who like to have fun, get some 

exercise and play 9 holes of golf.  Our league plays on Monday mornings, April into September and 

then we have a year end luncheon on September 28th.  Tee times start between 7:30 to 8:30 AM. 

Players will sign up in the snack bar following each round for the next week.  We will have a net 

(handicap) score game each week that will vary throughout the season and are listed below.  The 

winnings from these games will be posted to the players credit book which will be accumulated 

throughout the season.  The credit book can be used for merchandise purchases throughout the 

season.  League handicaps will be managed by our Golf Professional, Chris Peterson. More 

information to come on how the games and handicaps will be managed at the Kickoff Meeting. 

League Fees 

Cost is $35 to join the league which includes your annual handicap for league play and year end 

luncheon.  Click here to sign up for the 2026 season.  Weekly green fees are $26 which includes 

a $3 prize fund for the week.  An optional cart is available for $9 per week for those who wish to 

ride.  If you have any questions or would like to join our email list please email Oak Glen Golf 

Professional Chris Peterson at chris@oakglengolf.com.  

League Schedule 

DATE​ ​ ​ ​ ​ EVENT 

●​ Monday, April 27 (8:30 shotgun)​ ​ League Kickoff (Meeting after golf) 

●​ Monday, May 4​ ​ ​ ​ 2-man best ball, AB blind draw 

●​ Monday, May 11​ ​ ​ ​ Throw out worst  

●​ Monday, May 18​ ​ ​ ​ Par 4’s only 

●​ Monday, May 25 (Memorial Day)​ ​ No League 

●​ Monday, June 1​ ​ ​ ​ 2-man team net total, AB blind draw 

●​ Monday, June 8​ ​ ​ ​ Net Skins Game, 36 max handicap 

●​ Monday, June 15​ ​ ​ ​ Low Net 

●​ Monday, June 22​ ​ ​ ​ Throw out 2 worst holes 

●​ Monday, June 29 (4th of July week) ​ ​ No League 

 

 

https://www.oakglengolf.com/Play-Golf/Public-Golf-Leagues


 

 

●​ Monday, July 6​ ​ ​ ​ 2-man best ball, AB blind draw 

●​ Monday, July 13​ ​ ​ ​ Par 4’s & 5’s only 

●​ Monday, July 20​ ​ ​ ​ Net Skins Game, 36 max handicap 

●​ Monday, July 27​ ​ ​ ​ Low Net 

●​ Monday, August 3​ ​ ​ ​ 2-man total, each throw out worst hole 

●​ Monday, August 10​ ​ ​ ​ Par 3’s & 4’s only 

●​ Monday, August 17​ ​ ​ ​ Net Skins Game, 36 max handicap 

●​ Monday, August 24​ ​ ​ ​ Low Net 

●​ Monday, September 31​ ​ ​ Throw out worst hole 

●​ Monday, September 7 (Labor Day)​ ​ No League​  

●​ Monday, September 14  ​ ​ ​ 2-man best ball, AB blind draw 

●​ Monday, September 21​ ​ ​ Net Skins Game, 36 max handicap 

●​ Monday, September 28 (8:30 shotgun)​ 4-man Scramble - End of year Banquet 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Chris Peterson, PGA   

Golf Professional 

chris@oakglengolf.com 

C: 651-303-2816  |  proshop: 651-439-6981 
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